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Afghanistan Mr. Esmatullah Ramzi Statistical Advisor
esmatullahramzi@yahoo.com

tia@unfpa.org 

Bahrain Ms. Elham Mohammed Saleh Director of Economic Statistics

elham.saleh@khuh.org.bh

elhambah@gmail.com

elhama@cio.gov.bh

CSSOALC@cio.gov.bh

Egypt Ms. Nevine Hegazy Head of Information Technology Sector 
 pres_capmas@capmas.gov.eg

nevinehegazy@hotmail.com

Indonesia  Mr. Teguh Pramono Chief of BPS Provincial Office of Bangka Belitung tpramono@bps.go.id

Iraq Mr. Sameer Hadi Director of Housing and Population Census Department elhadisk@yahoo.com

Malaysia Mr.Ismail bin Yusoff
Deputy Chief Statistician

Social Demographic Programme
ismaily@stats.gov.my

Maldives Riyaza Fathimath Assistant Director
riyaza@planning.gov.mv

hrd@planning.gov.mv

Niger Mr. Soumana Harouna Coordinator
sharouna@ins.ne

hsoumana@hotmail.com

Pakistan Mr. Habib Ullah Khan Census Commissioner habibullah54@gmail.com

Palestine Mr. Abdallah A. S. Najjar
General Director

Censuses Directorate

abdullah@pcbs.gov.ps

HALEEMA@pcbs.gov.ps

Qatar Mr. Mohamed Saeed Al Mohannadi Section Chief for Population Census mmohannadi@qsa.gov.qa

Saudi Arabia Mr. Alfahead Fahad Director General of Population and Social Statistics alfhied@cds.gov.sa

Saudi Arabia Mr. Alabdulhady Abdulaziz Statistics Researcher alabdelhadi@cds.gov.sa

PARTICIPANT LIST

SEMINAR ON POPULATION AND HOUSING PRACTICES OF OIC MEMBER COUNTRIES

6-8 MARCH 2013 -  ANKARA, TURKEY

mailto:elham.saleh@khuh.org.bh
mailto:elham.saleh@khuh.org.bh
mailto:elham.saleh@khuh.org.bh
mailto:elham.saleh@khuh.org.bh
mailto:tpramono@bps.go.id
mailto:elhadisk@yahoo.com
mailto:ismaily@stats.gov.my
mailto:hrd@planning.gov.mv
mailto:hrd@planning.gov.mv
mailto:sharouna@ins.ne
mailto:sharouna@ins.ne
mailto:habibullah54@gmail.com
mailto:mmohannadi@qsa.gov.qa
mailto:alfhied@cds.gov.sa
mailto:alabdelhadi@cds.gov.sa


COUNTRY / 

INSTITUTION
NAME TITLE EMAIL

PARTICIPANT LIST

SEMINAR ON POPULATION AND HOUSING PRACTICES OF OIC MEMBER COUNTRIES

6-8 MARCH 2013 -  ANKARA, TURKEY

Senegal Mr. Papa Ibrahima Sylmang Sene
Head of Census Department and Demographic Statistics 

and National Technical Coordinator of Senegal Census

ibrahima.sene@ansd.sn

cheikh.ndiaye@ansd.sn

Sudan Ms. Magda Khalafalla Mohamed Population Census magdakaroum@yahoo.com

Turkey Mr. Barış Uçar Head of Population and Migration Statistics Department baris.ucar@tuik.gov.tr

Uganda Mr. Andrew Mukulu
Director

Population and Social Statistics

andrew.mukulu@ubos.org

andemukulu@yahoo.co.uk

Yemen Mr. Hasan Thabet Farhan
Chairman of CSO and Director of Yemen Population 

Census 2014
dr.hassanthabit@gmail.com

Yemen Mr. Ghanem Alkumaim Technical Cooperation Officer galkumaim73@yahoo.com

IDB Mr. Abu Camara Statistician ACamara@isdb.org

SESRIC Mr. Atilla Karaman Senior Researcher
akaraman@sesric.org

statistics@sesric.org

SESRIC Ms. Zehra Zümrüt Selçuk Senior Researcher
zkoc@sesic.org

statistics@sesric.org

SESRIC Ms. Münevver Nilgün Egemen Senior Researcher
mnegemen@sesric.org

statistics@sesric.org

SESRIC Mr. Syed Tahir Mahmud Researcher
stmahmud@sesric.org

statistics@sesric.org

UNESCWA Mr. Ismail Lubbad Statistician lubbad@un.org

UNSD Ms. Margaret Mbogoni
Statistician 

Demographic Statistics Section
mbogoni@un.org
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